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Situation Overview
[bookmark: _GoBack]
On-going military operations in Sulu Province particularly in Patikul Municipality resulted to the evacuation of families from the area and nearby municipality. The Provincial Social Welfare and Development Office (PSWDO) of Sulu started assessing and interviewing affected families who fled to their relatives and friends in safer areas with one evacuation center opened in Latih, Patikul.  

Affected Families

A total of 4,355 families or 23,069 persons from 44 barangays were affected in Patikul, Maimbung, Indanan, Parang and Panamao in Sulu. 

	MUNICIPALITY
	AFFECTED
	TOTAL NO. OF SERVED

	
	BARANGAYS
	FAMILIES
	PERSONS
	FAMILIES
	PERSONS

	TOTAL
	44
	4,355
	23,069
	4,326
	22,895

	Patikul
	7
	1,224
	5,478
	1,224
	5,478

	Maimbung
	12
	1,321
	6,099
	1,321
	6,099

	Indanan
	11
	400
	1744
	400
	1744

	Parang
	13
	1381
	9574
	1381
	9574

	Panamao
	1
	29
	174
	0
	0
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Source: DSWD-FO IX through coordination with PSWDO Sulu

Situational Reports

The following are the situations in areas affected by the armed conflict based on the update reports from DSWD-FO IX:

	DATE
	SITUATION / ACTION(S) TAKEN

	09 September  2016
	· The PSWDO Sulu is continuously conducting assessment and profiling of affected families.
· The PLGU Sulu and LGUs of the affected areas provided relief assistance to the affected families.
· DSWD-FO IX provided 5,000 family food packs amounting to P1.8M as augmentation support to PSWDO Sulu, which was received on Sept. 6, 2016.
· DSWD-FO IX is continuously monitoring and coordinating with the PSWDO Sulu for updates and request for additional augmentation support.



Source: DSWD-FO IX

 
Status of Stockpile and Standby Funds

As of 08 September 2016, the available level of stockpile and standby funds at DSWD-FO IX, National Resource Operations Center (NROC) and Central Office (CO) are as follows:

	FIELD OFFICE
	STANDBY FUNDS
	 STOCKPILE 
	TOTAL STANDBY FUNDS AND STOCKPILE

	
	
	 Family Food Packs 
	Food
	Non-Food
	Sub-Total (Food and NFIs)
	

	
	
	Quantity
	Total Cost
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	816,355,768.54
	98,211
	38,483,493.32
	67,424,393.68
	93,385,636.16
	160,810,029.84
	1,015,649,291.70

	CO*
	814,777,316.35
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	814,777,316.35

	NROC
	- 
	80,029
	31,937,973.32
	67,100,113.68
	92,421,096.16
	159,521,209.84
	191,459,183.16

	IX
	1,578,452.19
	18,182
	6,545,520.00
	324,280.00
	964,540.00
	1,288,820.00
	9,412,792.19



*Available Quick Response Fund (QRF) at the DSWD-Central Office
   Source: DSWD-FO IX, CO, and NROC


(SGD)
Rodel Cabaddu
Releasing Officer
 
---
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO IX for significant report on assistance and relief efforts.
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